SCD4479D Rev A
FEATURES
❑ Dual transceiver meets McDonnell Douglas H009 data bus specifications
❑ Low standby power
❑ Low power dissipation at full output power
❑ Operates with ±12V to ±15 and +5V power supplies
❑ Monolithic construction using linear ASICs
❑ Packaging – Low profile metal hermetic

this product. No patent licenses are implied.
SCD4479D Rev A  10/1/08
CONFIGURATIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
    Model No. Screening DESC SMD
Receiver Data
level
Case
ACT4479-D Military Temperature, -55°C to +125°C
Screened in accordance with MIL-PRF-38534,
Class H
Pending Normally Low Plug-In
ACT4479-DI Normally High
ACT4479-DF Normally Low Flat
Pack
ACT4479-DFI Normally High
ACT4479-D-7 Commercial flow, +25°C testing only NA Normally Low Plug-In
ACT4479-DI-7 Normally High
ACT4479-DF-7 Normally Low Flat
Pack
ACT4479-DFI-7 Normally High
Flat Package
Notes
1. Dimensions shown are in inches
2. Pins are equally spaced at 0.100±0.002 tolerance,